		<u> </u>	<u></u>
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	30	09	F

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

08-03-2004



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket: 14756 B

Tab settings 5 5 5 V	101
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	481; riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chin Chun LAI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
_	Name: CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LT
FINANCE SECTION	Internal Address: No. 21, Puding Road,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Hsinchu City, Taiwan 300
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: No. 21, Puding Road,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Hsinchu City, Taiwan 300
Other	City: Hsinchu City State: TW ZIP: 300
Execution Date: July 01, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No. (c) 29 /208 7/-7	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed: July 01, 2004	2.7 2.5.1.1.6.(0)
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _CHARLES E. BAXLEY	
	- 42.00
Internal Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
New York, N.Y. 10038	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 John Street-3rd Floor	
New York, N.Y. 10038	8. Deposit account number:
1	02-1435
City New York State: NY ZIP: 10038	
08/02/2004 BTDH11 00000121 29208747	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:8021 40.00 MP	
9. Statement and signature.	dermation in true and correct and any effect of any in a target
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
CHARLES E. BAXLEY	shel Dayley July 28, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 015625 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

Docket: 14756 B

•	(1) Chin Chun LAI			
	(2)			
(1–5) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)			
	(4)			
	(5)			
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrassign, transfer and set over to			
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) CHAO LING CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO.	LTD		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) No. 21, Puding Road, Hsinchu City, Taiwan 300			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, ti States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the in- patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.	vention, and all applications for		
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) COSMETIC CASING			
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Foreign Application or Case No.		
Approximatives	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on July 01, 2004			
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number <u>29/208,747</u> filed July 01, 2004	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 29/208,747 filed July 01, 2004		
divisional or reissue applica Assignee may deem necessary 2) The undersigned ag concerning this application of sible in obtaining evidence ar 3) The undersigned ag States patent to the Assignee 4) The undersigned ag ting the invention and imprecedings regarding the inven 5) The undersigned he the United States resulting signee, as Assignee of the e- herein assigned, and that he 6) The undersigned he identification which may be cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment sh benefit of the heirs, executo In witness whereof, ex	gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any overnents thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to nation. The ereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue from said application or any division or divisions or continuing appintive interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in ereby grant(s) the firm of $H_{\bullet}B_{\bullet}D_{\bullet}H_{\bullet}$ the power to insert the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Universe.	with such applications as the invention hereby transferred. The erence which may be declared the Assignee in every way possiblain a grant of a valid United facts known to me (us) respectively. The erence (us), testify in any legal protes any and all Letters Patents of lications thereof to the said Ashit to convey the entire interest conflict herewith. I on this assignment any further sited States Patent Office for resided States Patent Office for residence (s).		
(1) Date ULY 21 , 2	Name of Inventor Lai Chin Chun			
	Name of Inventor			
(3) Date	Name of Inventor			
(4) Date	Name of Inventor			
(5) Date	Name of Inventor			
Date	Witness			

RECORDED: 07/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015625 FRAME: 0548